209LX
F
re
q
u
en
cy
 in

C33
210 Frequency inverters
Type designation
200 V class
400V class
Specifications
Three-phase: 3G3LX-@ A2040 A2055 A2075 A2110 A2150 A2185 A220 A2300 A2370
Motor kW*1
*1 Based on a standard IM 3-Phase standard motor.
4.0 5.5 7.5 11.0 15.0 18.5 22.0 30.0 37.0
O
u
tp
u
t
ch
ar
ac
te
ri
st
ic
s
Inverter capacity  kVA
200 V 5.7 8.3 11.0 15.9 22.1 26.3 32.9 41.9 50.2
240 V 6.8 9.9 13.3 19.1 26.6 31.5 39.4 50.2 60.2
Rated  output  current (A) (3min, 50%ED) 17.5 25 33 49 64 80 96 130 160
Max. output voltage Proportional to input voltage: 0..240 V
Max. output frequency 400 Hz
P
o
w
er
su
p
p
ly Rated input voltage and frequency
Control supply: 1-phase 200..240 V 50/60 Hz
Power supply: 3-phase 200..240 V 50/60 Hz
Do not turn the inverter power on and off more often than once every 3 minutes
Allowable voltage fluctuation -15%..+10%
Allowable frequency fluctuation 5%
B
ra
ki
n
g Regenerative braking Internal BRD circuit (external discharge resistor) External unit
Minimum connectable resistance (Ohms) 24 16 10 10 7.5 7.5 5
-Duty at minimum resistance 10%
Minimum resistance at continous running (Ohms) 100 50 50 50 35 35 35
Protective structure IP20
Cooling method Forced air cooling
Three-phase: 3G3LX-@ A4037 A4040 A4055 A4075 A4110 A4150 A4185 A4220 A4300 A4370
Motor kW*1
*1 Based on a standard IM 3-Phase standard motor.
3.7 4.0 5.5 7.5 11.0 15.0 18.5 22.0 30.0 37.0
O
u
tp
u
t
ch
ar
ac
te
ri
st
ic
s
Inverter
capacity  kVA
400 V 5.7 5.9 9.7 13.1 17.3 22.1 26.3 33.2 40.1 51.9
480 V 6.8 7.1 11.6 15.8 20.7 26.6 31.5 39.9 48.2 62.3

A2075
A2110
A2150
A2185
A2220
A2300
A2370
3x
40
0
V
A4037 AX-FIL3010-SE
1
300 145 40 286 110 6.5 M5 1.0
A4040
AX-FIL3015-SE 300 207 50 286 150 6.5 M6 1.5
A4055
A4075
AX-FIL3030-SE 300 207 50 286 150 6.5 M6
2.1

 W Losses at 70% load 179 242 242 312 435 575 698 820 1100 1345
Losses at 100% load 235 325 325 425 600 800 975 1150 1550 1900
Efficiency at rated output 94.0 94.4 94.4 94.6 94.8 94.9 95.0 95.0 95.0 95.1
Cooling Method Forced-air-cooling
3 phase 200 V class 400 V class
Max. applicable
 motor output kW Reference Current  value
A
Inductance
mH
Max. applicable
motor output kW Reference Current  value
A
Inductance
mH
4.0 AX-RAI00880200-DE 20.0 0.88 3.7 AX-RAI03500100-DE 10.0 3.5
5.5 to 7.5 AX-RAI00350335-DE 33.5 0.35 4.0, 5.5 to 7.5 AX-RAI01300170-DE 17.0 1.3
11.0 to 15.0 AX-RAI00180670-DE 67.0 0.18 11.0 to 15.0 AX-RAI00740335-DE 33.5 0.74
18.5 to 22.0 AX-RAI00091000-DE 100.0 0.09 18.5 to 22.0 AX-RAI00360500-DE 50.0 0.36
30.0 to 37.0 AX-RAI00071550-DE 155.0 0.07 30.0 to 37.0 AX-RAI00290780-DE 78.0 0.29
200 V class 400 V class
Max. applicable
 motor output kW Reference Current  value
A
Inductance
mH
Max. applicable
motor output kW Reference Current  value
A
Inductance
mH
4.0 AX-RC01600223-DE 22.3 1.60 4.0 AX-RC06400116-DE 11.6 6.40
5.5 AX-RC01110309-DE 30.9 1.11 5.5 AX-RC04410167-DE 16.7 4.41
7.5 AX-RC00840437-DE 43.7 0.84 7.5 AX-RC03350219-DE 21.9 3.35
11.0 AX-RC00590614-DE 61.4 0.59 11.0 AX-RC02330307-DE 30.7 2.33
15.0 AX-RC00440859-DE 85.9 0.44 15.0 AX-RC01750430-DE 43.0 1.75
18.5 to 22 AX-RC00301275-DE 127.5 0.30 18.5 to 22 AX-RC01200644-DE 64.4 1.20
30 AX-RC00231662-DE 166.2 0.23 30 AX-RC00920797-DE 79.7 0.92
37 AX-RC00192015-DE 201.5 0.19 37 AX-RC00741042-DE 104.2 0.74
200 V class 400 V class
Max. applicable
 motor output kW Reference Current  value
A
Inductance
mH
Max. applicable
motor output kW Reference Current  value
A
Inductance
mH
4.0 AX-RAO01830160-DE 16.0 1.83 4.0 AX-RAO07300080-DE 8.0 7.30
5.5 AX-RAO01150220-DE 22.0 1.15 5.5 AX-RAO04600110-DE 11.0 4.60
7.5 AX-RAO00950320-DE 32.0 0.95 7.5 AX-RAO03600160-DE 16.0 3.60
11 AX-RAO00630430-DE 43.0 0.63 11 AX-RAO02500220-DE 22.0 2.50
MCCBPower supply
AC reactor LX
R/L1U
V
W
X
Y
Z
S/L2
T/L3
Power
supply
LX
DC reactor
R/L1
PD/+1 P/+
MCCB
S/L2
T/L3
220 Frequency inverters
Braking Unit
15 AX-RAO00490640-DE 64.0 0.49 15 AX-RAO02000320-DE 32.0 2.00
18.5 AX-RAO00390800-DE 80.0 0.39 18.5 AX-RAO01650400-DE 40.0 1.65
22 AX-RAO00330950-DE 95.0 0.33 22 AX-RAO01300480-DE 48.0 1.30
30 AX-RAO00251210-DE 121.0 0.25 30 AX-RAO01030580-DE 58.0 1.03
37 AX-RAO00191450-DE 145.0 0.19 37 AX-RAO00800750-DE 75.0 0.80
Voltage Reference
Specifications
Permanent Peak (5s max) Minimum
connectable
resistor (Ohms)Current (A) Brake power (kVA) Current (A) Brake power (kVA)
200 V AX-BCR2070130-TE 70 25 130 47 2.8
400 V AX-BCR4035090-TE 35 26 90 67 8.5
200 V class 400 V class
Max. applicable
 motor output kW Reference Current  value
A

30 130 A2300-E 30 65 A4300-E
37 160 A2370-E 37 80 A4370-E
Line filter
200V 400V
Model 3G3LX-@ Reference Rated
current (A)
Leakage
Nom / Max Kg Model 3G3LX-@ Reference Rated
current (A)
Leakage
Nom / Max Kg
A2040
Under development
A4037 AX-FIL3010-SE 10 3.3/53 mA 1.0
A2055 / A2075 / A2110 A4040 AX-FIL3015-SE 15 3.3/53 mA 1.5
A2150/ A2185/ A2220 A4055 / A4075 / A4110 AX-FIL3030-SE 30 3.4/58 mA 2.1
A2300 A4150/ A4185/ A4220 AX-FIL3053-SE 53 3.4/58 mA 4.1
A2370 A4300 / A4370 AX-FIL3089-SE 89 3.4/58 mA 4.7
Choke
A

Connectable
resistance at
continuous
running 
External resistor 10%ED
10 sec max for built-in
5 sec max for Braking Unit
Braking
torque %
3-phase Type AX- Resist 
200 V
(Three-
phase)
4.0 2037
Built-in
24 100 REM02K1070-IE 70 50
5.5 2055 16 50 REM02K1070-IE 70 40
7.5 2075 10 50 REM03K5035-IE 35 45
11.0 2110 10 50 REM03K5035-IE 35 30
15.0 2150 7.5 35 REM19K0020-IE 20 65
18.5 2185 7.5 35 REM19K0020-IE 20 55
22.0 2220 5 35 REM19K0020-IE 20 45
30.0 2300
2070130-TE 2.8 5.6 2x REM19K0006-IE 3
50
37.0 2370 40
400 V
(Three-
phase)
3.7 4037
Built-in
70 200 REM02K1110-IE 110 55
4.0 4040 70 200 REM02K1110-IE 110 50
5.5 4055 70 200 REM02K1110-IE 110 40
7.5 4075 35 150 REM03K5085-IE 85 45
11.0 4110 35 150 REM03K5085-IE 85 30
15.0 4150 24 100 REM19K0032-IE 32 65
18.5 4185 24 100 REM19K0032-IE 32 55
22.0 4220 20 100 REM19K0032-IE 32 45
30.0 4300
4035090-TE 8.5 22 2x REM19K0020-IE 10